Data Path :

Data File : FF@@3402.D
Signal(s) : FID2B.ch

Acqg On : 06 Feb 2019 16:37
Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample : K1338-03 5X

Misc

ALS Vial

Integration File: autointl.e
Feb 07 00:07:21 2019
Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Method\FF020119.M

Quant Time:
Quant Method :

: 63  Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Title

QLast Update :
Response via :

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1lulL

Signal Phase :
Signal Info

System Monitoring Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR...

9) s

Target

2)

7)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)

Rxi-1ms

Compound

Compounds
N-DECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FF020119.M Thu Feb 07 00:07:24 2019

: 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

14.

Fri Feb @1 22:57:49 2019
Initial Calibration

625

Quantitation Report

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Data\FF020619\

Response

415209

756674
185868
116096
284213
317673
492331
128721
161316
132712
837104

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units

3.439 ug/ml
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Data\FF020619\
Data File : FF003402.D
Signal(s) : FID2B.ch

Acqg On : 06 Feb 2019 16:37
Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample : K1338-03 5X

Misc :

ALS vial : 63 Sample Multiplier: 1
Integration File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Feb 07 00:07:21 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_F\Method\FF020119.M
Quant Title

QLast Update : Fri Feb 01 22:57:49 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1ulL

Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms

Signal Info : 20mx©.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch
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Response_ Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch #2 N-DECANE

4.380 R.T.: 4.381 min
Delta R.T.: 0.039 min
100000 Response: 756674

Conc: 5.65 ug/ml

50000

Time 410 420 430 440 450 460 4.70
Response_ Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch #7 N-EICOSANE

12.574 R.T.: 12.575 min

60000 Delta R.T.:  ©.067 min
4 Response: 185868

Conc: 1.35 ug/ml
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ResplOOnOS(?O_O Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch #9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)
14.624 R.T.: 14.625 min
80000 Delta R.T.: 0.015 min
Response: 415209
60000 Conc: 3.44 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch #11 N-HEXACOSANE
80000 15.855 R.T.: 15.856 min
/ O\ Delta R.T.: 0.018 min
60000 Response: 116096
Conc: 0.86 ug/ml
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Response_
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#12 N-OCTACOSANE

16.811 min
0.019 min
284213

2.08 ug/ml

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

17.698 min
0.015 min
317673

2.25 ug/ml

#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

18.536 min
0.016 min
492331

3.57 ug/ml

#15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE

19.327 min
0.020 min
128721

1.01 ug/ml
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Response_
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Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch
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Time 20.65 20.70 20.75 20.80 20.85 20.90 20.95

Response_
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Time

FF003402.D

Signal: FF003402.D\FID2B.ch

21.733

21.50 21.60 21.70 21.80 21.90 22.00

#16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 20.068 min
Delta R.T.: 0.018 min
Response: 161316

Conc: 1.38 ug/ml

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 20.812 min
Delta R.T.: 0.025 min
Response: 132712

Conc: 1.23 ug/ml

#18 N-TETRACONTANE

R.T.: 21.734 min
Delta R.T.: 0.050 min
Response: 837104

Conc: 7.73 ug/ml
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